PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
LiveClips LLC 06/20/2011							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Connecticut Innovations, Incorporated						
Street Address:	865 Brook Street	et					
City:	Rocky Hill	Rocky Hill					
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	Т					
Postal Code:	Code: 06067						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type Number							
Application Number: 12272		2272170	70				
Application Number:							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: 2037822889							
		hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: Iblair@wiggin.com							
		in.com		80.00			
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Wiggin and	in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket		\$80.00			
Correspondent Name:		in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket y Tower					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Wiggin and One Centur P.O. Box 1	in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket y Tower		CH \$80.00			
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Wiggin and One Centur P.O. Box 1 New Haver	in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket y Tower 332					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Wiggin and One Centur P.O. Box 1 New Haver	in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket y Tower 332 n, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Wiggin and One Centur P.O. Box 1 New Haver	in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket ry Tower 332 I, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832 22693-7					
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wiggin and One Centur P.O. Box 1 New Haver	in.com Dana LLP, ATTN: Patent Docket y Tower 332 h, CONNECTICUT 06508-1832 22693-7 Anthony P. Gangemi					

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS**, dated as of July 8, 2013, is made by Connecticut Innovations, Incorporated (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, LiveClips LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (successor in interest to On Demand Real Time LLC, a New York limited liability company) (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, attached hereto, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of June 20, 2011, as amended (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), by and between the Grantor and the Secured Party, a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 20, 2011, at Reel 026468 and Frame 0770; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the patents and applications more fully described on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and reque4sts the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[Signature on following page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Patents to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED

Huge & Ollha Genge S. BIELLOS METERADOR AND ADMINISTRATION By: Same: Title:

PATENT REEL: 030755 FRAME: 0790

Schedule A

LiveClips LLC

U.S. Patents and Patent Applications

Registered Patents and Patent Publications

Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Publication Number	Publication Date
Method and System for Segmenting and Transmitting	12272170	November 17, 2008	US20100123830	May 20, 2010
On-Demand Live-Action Video in Real-Time				
Method and System for Segmenting and Transmitting	13111738	May 19, 2011	US20120219271	August 30, 2012
On-Demand Live-Action Video in Real-Time				